'uaur‘asbawxous eoann.‘

Stete smployment Relatlone Buatd,ﬁ
W COmplainant,__d
‘G;: '
Ohio Stute Univehsity,

Respondent.

CASE NUMBER:

a4-uaaos—1130

ORDER
(opinion Attached)

Before - Chairman Day. vice Chairman Sheehan, and Board Hembet“frtxi
September 12, 1985 ' o . . .

. Pursuant to en unfair labor practice chatge filed by Pamela S.- Riedinger.“
(Charging Party) against the Ohio State University ({Respondent), .the Board:
found ‘probable cause to believe that the Respondent had violated Ohio Revised :
Colle: Section 4117,11 in taking .certain actions related to Charalng Party's: - .
e@pioyment.,f A complaint issued and a hearing was held pu:suant to Ohio“ g
evieed-Code Section 4117. 12. ‘ . :

The*Boacd has reviewed the record, the heacing officer's :ecommendation,f,
the exceptione ‘and’ responses. " ohe Doard approves. the hearing officer’ s;ﬁ}
conelusions law and recommendations as modified. The jurisdictional question;
8 ad dressed in the attached opinion, 1ncorpotated by reference. )

:The Boerd,o:ders the Respondent‘to:
“.ceasé and desist from:

'(eif‘rntesfeting with, restraining or coercing employées in the g
'u‘“exetcise of the rights guaranteed in Chapter 4117, of the .-
" Revised Code and otherwise vxolatlng Ohio Revised COGe Sectxon -
- 4117, ll(A)(l): and

'?(b)ﬁfQIScriminating in regard to tenure of employment and terms and

%+ conditions .of employment on the basis of’ the Charing : Party’ s -

.exetci§e of rights guaranteed by Chapter 4117 of the Revised .
Code, . and.. otherwise violating Ohio Revised Coce Section, o

4117, 11(A)(3).
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,the following affltmative action‘

Poat for sixty (60) daya in all Unlversity :
o Enployees fu:niahed by ‘the Board’ stating k t,the Univarsity

--Imnediately offer:to relnstate the Charglng Pa:ty ln a Secretary
I claaaificatlon ir a. nniversity departnent at her same:. leve fof

: compensatton ($7.58/hout) adjuated by -any pay: Ancreases

,»rwhich 'she .would have been entitled ‘had illlcit tetninacion‘not
y occurted: : . .

5nImmediately pay tha charglng parcy back uages at = the tate of
"-$7.58 per hour adjusted by any pay increases to which ghe la
oy antitled f:on Pebruary 14, 1984 to the present exclustva of ..
i those periods of time for which she was both: unavailabla’ for
o work. due to. physical or mental inability and not entltled to
’-comnensationa

‘:*(d)f}notify the Board within twenty {(20) days of its °fd°= >Pf -
R neapondent's actions taken to comply with this order. R

oy

- JACK G. omt, c:u\mu‘hh

I certify that this document was filed and a copy served upon each party

~§29 day of . 1985,
‘ —

1l e
KENNETH w.faanm'r' a’xscm'fvg’ DIRECTOR
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that , precluslve dlspositions tthité

Thua,- in - another context but persuasive by way of ana1090us
»the Tenth District Court. of Appeals in Horovitz. v. Shafer. (1850)
A_233 _at 234 refuted -an attack upon a: judgment 1n thesei“

If it s void a collatetal attack may be maintained:.-_
otherwiae; not._ ;But  the . judgment  is not void, - for there - is- no
allegation of any. lack of jurisdiction of the subject .matter or.of. -the

‘Qand it "is not ' contended that any fraud was ptactzced upon thet'
(Emphasis added ) : ‘

ih”uhlch case the judgnent could not operate_ as an estoppel a'
udicata
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